RECEIVED JUN 02, 2016 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-160792

Tariff No. <u>19</u> 2nd Revised Page No. 2

Company Name/Permit Number: Waste Management of Washington, Inc./G-237

Registered Trade Name: Waste Management – North Sound and Waste Management - Marysville

CHECK SHEET

All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page.

Page Number	Current Revision	Page Number	Current Revision	Page Number	Current Revision
Title Page	O	21	O	41	О
Check Sheet/2	2nd	22	1st	42	O
Item Index/3	O	23	1st	43	O
Subject Index/4	О	24	1st	44	O
Subject Index/5	О	25	1st	45	O
Taxes Sheet/6	О	26	О	46	О
7	О	27	1st	47	О
8	О	28	1st		
9	О	29	1st		
10	О	30	1st		
11	О	31	1st		
12	О	32	1st		
13	О	33	О		
14	О	34	О		
15	О	35	О		
16	О	36	О		
17	О	37	О		
18	О	38	О		
19	О	39	О		
20	О	40	0		_

Supplements in Effect

Issued by: Michael A. Weinste	ein, Senior Pricing Manager, Pacifi	c Northwest Market Area			
Issue date: June 2, 2016		Effective date: July 1, 2016			
(For Official Use Only)					
Docket No. TG-	Date:	By:			

RECEIVED JUN 02, 2016 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-160792

Tariff No. <u>19</u> <u>1st Revised</u> Page No. 25

Company Name/Permit Number: Waste Management of Washington, Inc./G-237

Registered Trade Name: Waste Management – North Sound and Waste Management - Marysville

<u>Item 100 – Residential Service – Monthly Rates (continued from previous page)</u>

- Note 1: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.
- Note 2: For service more frequently than weekly, multiply the above rates by the number of times per week service is required.
- Note 3: A re-delivery fee of \$23.67 will be assessed to cart customers whose service is discontinued for on-payment or cart customers who request re-delivery.
- Note 3: For those customers who do not receive garbage services add **\$1.20** to the rates above for both recycling and yard waste services.
- Note 4: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, cart, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can on a regular pickup is:

Type of Service	Type of receptacle	Rate per receptacle, per pickup
Garbage Collection:		
King County	32-gallon can or unit	\$5.11
Snohomish County	32-gallon can or unit	\$ 5.07
Yard Waste Collection:		
Scheduled Service	32-gallon can or unit	\$ 2.61
Yard Waste Collection: Non-Scheduled Service Non-Scheduled Service	96-gallon cart 32-gallon can or unit	\$ 14.38 \$ 3.05

Note 5: For container service Items 240 and 255 may be used. For Drop Box service Items 260 and 275 may be used. (N)

Issued by: Michael A. Weinstein, Senior Pricing Manager, Pacific Northwest Market Area					
Issue date: June 2, 2016		Effective date: August 1, 2016			
(For Official Use Only)					
Docket No. TG-	Date:	By:			